region distribute de lime de cape de la lime de cape de la light de la light de cape de la light de la Page 2000 the inext or idea and had becoming a seat standing to be set the following the second test and have a removed and the control of the second test o in the research was area and will alchord generally the ride to the Person abune and achains and achains anappet an UNIFORM COVERSAMIS Bostower and Legion universal states of techniques. HPC to the state of Principal and Universit. Borrower shall properly see that the Road's research educate conferenced the Mose feelbeling any renations using from changes of the conference of the conf ontiget Rete, and lare Elmhurst, IL 60126 action to any that revenued repeat to a view of yet side depret to space ANYE THE THE FIR RECORDER'S USE peansing bine restainmobines goed from the weekee Line K. 5/2002 and to different out leaves ("about" its section and planned edi no ette bining bin teril in ber'l species de proposed in the presence to be the presence of the presence o prints and librar to the extent that Borrows analys and particles on a particular to the hostiood, print ter in the state of the state is an institutional fair les the execution of the second of THIS DEBD OF TRUST is made this 2215 Tempto day of WANUARY 1900 1928 1929 ; between the Grantor(s), BELVIETA DOD FLUSTROM AND JACQUITTNDO DILLESTROMINAN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS RESIDENTED the care of the country and appropriate are permue trader as made such a single. Boreston, and (herein "Borrower"), FIRST AMERICAN COUNTY FITLE INSURANCE COMPANY II II HILLS (herein "Borrower"), FIRST AMERICAN COUNTY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (increme "Trustee") and the Beneficiary Household Finance Corporation in a corporation organized and ensuing under the laws of Delaware (increme the Borrower of State of S groups seems in therewer in excelled in Housever on monthly discillentate of Paris. If the smooth of the Paris und by the first of the ediction in invitable, performing inducines promines and greend consists they fall dua WHEREAS, Borrower's Loan Agreement dated JANUARY (2.1983) 1998 and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"); providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sconer paid, due and payable on UANUARY 211, 2028 avairents, triffers applicable law provides others see all fee minta received by Legister hoder the TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the property located in the County of KLAMATH COUNTY CO v.of Oregon: no battone retracted to general work amemovorque; ode qual lians to consolicate and a large libraria behalf as abstract and to large and solicate behalf and applicate and an analysis of the armost consolicate and an applicate of the armost consolicate and an applicate of the armost consolicate of the armost consolic

payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described

ed for their is Chilloquin Orlive; Addit Longto Chilloquing; accordings to the officers of their constant Thats has repub**al all spil or a thereof non-fil is all righter of fikes after the Country Clerk**. Disclaim a second to the first and factor of the country of the country of the first and factor of the country of the isant la text sixt sovern tobe unitions and i

In the curit of hose, Borrares shall give prompt notice, as the anstruction darract and I so der Lender may make proof of too from add pronding by langua.

Unless Londor and Corrows afterwess saren in witning lasticand proceeds shall by a pilled in nestopulou or repair of the Property Lineaus Indian extension of notation of commission field beauty as according in and instance. the resolution of recair is not expressibly feasible inclender a security would be leavened this upperance proceeds and be applied to the some restered by this fecurity harminess which or this time with any excess and to ion recensify hereast abandons the French and does not proved thin 30 days a neitre from Lenon that the main that to realist the realist plants state of leaves entire that the property that among the firm thought still the middle might be the first the first the first

gu bastra na llais legistre, ot abstanç de gallegique que quite que sapranto expersed has sobat l'astribut un edi ir ranomi edi egusta la L'ona i edgaganat ni ur acceler sencinat villana ede lu etè en edi exemen La ranomi edi egusta la Control edgaganat ni uranomia proposi de l'engus el francia de la crezena el encoment present receiving from damagicar the troperty princip to the acquisition shall have to Leicher to the extent of the single course by this Searchy fractioned formers flately prior to the acquisition.

t. Preservation and Maintenance of Property, Rescholder Condominance: Phones Unit Developments. to notional stell performance in some superstanting the characters of the provided by the some superstanting of the some s Trust is the desiral at a rendefinition of a planted and desilogment, Borrower elsis perform all of Borrower's obligations are also desirable developments or greening of continuous or prophed varieties development. these and the later the condomination of meaned and heydopment, and constitute the larger that

Procession of Lender's Sceneral, Il Borrower fails to perface the covenents and agreements contained in this Million and the Analy France 20

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or installer erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be discussed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Ded of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late ekida di dawan

charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly promium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Pederal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender

Sorper in divietied to Leader in the principal som at \$ Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Londer shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof, shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal

the Note.

of the Note,

4 Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust: Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this

Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property used against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make

proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

Deed Of Trust, or it any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Legisler's interest in the Property, Deed Of Trust, or it any action or proceeding is commerced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Londer, at Londer's option, upon notice to Rossawer, have greater such appearances, dishuss such sums, including reasonable attorney fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Londer's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shalf require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereinder.

8 Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, iprovided that Lender shall give Borrower hotice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property of the state of the second seco

97 Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security Hagreement, with a lien, which has priority over this Deed of Trust. To thus this loss to the continuous and the

15.110. Borrower Not Released; Forbestance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor, or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower subject to the provisions of marginal lines to the supersity and exercises of Recrower shall be into

Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who consigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Nove or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrowerls interest in the Property, and it is a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second an

12 Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Porrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the

provided for in this 1/2ed of Trust shall be greened to have been given to porrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law; in which case, Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law. On conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," and "expenses," and "attorney fees," include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be fornished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if

requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Losn Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvements repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property, administration to the connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property; or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Burrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

1005

respect with a construction of an armonic contraction of the contraction of the contraction of the contraction 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof or as otherwise required by law, apon Borrower a breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law: After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and

(c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto:

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable exponses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, or, abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

due and payable.

c time of exclution or after recordation becau omo. Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person, or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and

appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee, shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees," shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court; our rebond our good at the recition with the second

I becare one not extend to the same of transfer, I such that, all of the name accured by this freet of frust a to the name accured by this freet of frust as to the new state and frust behalf used as a proper of the same accordance to the paragraph of hereof but not such as a transfer, then 30 days from the date decreased of not ten then 30 days from the date decreased of the paragraph of hereof the new you have also sume date and the date of the same date of the of the first to the date of the same of the same of the new tends of the paragraph of the contraction of the same o ann de sin reinelle berritt so brysseig oph IV naissis NOV UNEVRALCOUBLANTS. Britis er and Leider higher gevenhit and igner at fallows

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FÖRECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

	Ourse Or a Della tom
	Elizis a Delastin
	-Born
STATE OF OREGON, KUNGUN	County ss:
On this 21 day of Au OC quilin C. Dill strom the foregoing instrument to be 445 is	NULTY 1998, personally appeared the above named Belius A DillStrow and acknowled
	voluntary act and deed.
Official Seal) My Commission expires: 3-1-99	Before me:
//Sample	Swan Wiru lamphell
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN MARIE CAMPBELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON NY CRAMES COMMISSION NO. 032458 REOL	Notery Public
	HEUT EXAD DECYMINEV ANOTH
SEE MAR 01, 1898 (I	UEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or n	10tes settined by this Deed of Tours Said only
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or note indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legali	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or not y, and to reconvey, without warranty all the estate now hald by you warranty.
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or nother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, I and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legall that:	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or not y, and to reconvey, without warranty all the estate now hald by you warranty.
O TRUSTRIB: The undersigned is the holder of the note or nother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, Ind this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legall Date:	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or note y, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you unly entitled thereto.
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or nother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legall pate: (Space Below This	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you unly entitled thereto. Is Lina Reserved For Lander and Recorder) Return To: Household Finance Corporation 577 Lamont Road Elimhurst, IL 60126
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or nother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legal pate: (Space Below This VEE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 35.	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you unly entitled thereto. Return To: Household Finance Corporation 577 Lamont Road Elimhurst, IL 60126
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or in ther indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legall ate: (Space Below This Space Below This Deed of Trust of the person or persons legall ate: (Space Below This Space Below This Deed of Trust of Trust Amaged Applied Trust Amage	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you unly entitled thereto. Return To: Household Finance Corporation 577 Lamont Road Elimhurst, IL 60126 Berican Title the 21st da 2.51 o'clock P. M. and duly recorded in Vol. 1898
O TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or nother indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby his Deed of Trust to the person or persons legal Deate: (Space Below This Space Below This Deed of Trust of the person of	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you unly entitled thereto. Return To: Household Finance Corporation 577 Lamont Road Elimhurst, IL 60126 Berican Title the 21st da 2.51 o'clock P. M. and duly recorded in Vol. 1898

ORIGINAL